become a regional public draw, creating synergy between the monthly Antiques Fair, 
Building 20 Auctions, and other public attractions located along Monarch Street; and 

WHEREAS, Building 20 is located at 2701 Monarch Street, consisting of 

approximately sixty three thousand nine hundred seventy two (63,972) rentable square 
feet; and  

WHEREAS, the City entered into the original agreement with Auctions By the Bay 

for Building 20 in May 2012 (“Lease”); and 

WHEREAS, the long-term reuse of this hangar for this lease is consistent with the 
term of other leases along this row of hangars and is consistent with the long-term